2-Needle,Unisonfeed Lockstitch
Industrial Sewing Machine (With Reverse Feed)

THEHEEREEY I o0 GELULEEWA)

LG-158

1-Needie,Unisonfeed Lockstitch
Industrial Sewing Machine (With Reverse feed)

—HRHFTEREEY 2 2V GBELEEOA)

LG-158-1
PARTS LIST

nBRNIC

BE1580TOPJA
No.0015-09




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

An asterisk (%) means that the corresponding part is changed from the previous parts list or is newly added.

CAs to “£01” and "#02.” refer to the “"Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

[T N R

. Codes on the "Q ty” column
. Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
. "0.1” and “2.0" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
4. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

5. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

= ) 2N TR LT

1. NoteBio@@®E N T3 X b= *HL, AiEORE LT, AREEFIIEMINCERTHAZLE rERLET,
2. YR FE—YDH0L, H02HNEMIL, ~N— RO “EIRT OBMEISBEIEIY,

3. HEBENKTFIZ. ERFEL. 0.1, 2.050KHIE. BE (HEA—b) rERLET,

4 BEEO( )i, SR EERL TV FRETH A L2 HEKLET,

5. 4 A N— D —mm— Pl BEERTHAI - EEKLET,



10.

11.

CONTENTS

H R
MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... ............ 0o . 1
GHER AL B %
MAIN SHAFT & SAFETY CLUTCH COMPONENTS . ... ... .o 3
Lbh - 2B ERRE
NEEDLE BAR FRAME & PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS ... ... ..o 5
e - SrEEREE - WA ERRK
FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS . ... ...ttt e 7
ED - £ FEE R
SEWING HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . ... ... .o 9
T« AKEEEZ
THREAD TENSION & THREAD WINDER COMPONENTS ... ........ o' . 11
AKEHh « RFT - RBHEBEE
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LG-158-1 . ..o e 13
LG—-158—-15HSE :
EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1) ..o e e |3
R — UEE (1)
EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2) ..ottt e e e e e e e 17
T —-UEE (2)
EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (3) ...t 19
- VUEE (3)
EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (4) ... e 21
RS- D& (4)
NUNERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. ... 23

#&al



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
B B 41 %5 B £




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN Eovod ~ Aty
1 B3101-158-000  FACE PLATE Av{% 1
2 S5-7090710-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IMEIFYT 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
3 B1103-051-000  FACE PLATE PIN AV4% ALY 1
4 #01  B1109-057-NOO  THROAT PLATE (3/4) M4z 3/4 1
S S5-2111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 [,=8.5 INEFzy” 11/64-40 1,.=9.5 1
6 B1104-051-000  THROAT PLATE PIN MR AR Y 1
7 $5-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E3%y” 9/64-40 L=6 1
8 , B1110-057-0A0  BED SLIDE ASM. 2ATY4Z B3 1
9 #01  B1112-057-N0O  BED SLIDE LEFT 3/4 2ATY47 k2T 3/4 1

10 #01  B1113-057-NOQ  BED SLIDE RIGHT 3/4 A48 3% 3/4 1
11 B1114-517-000  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN AFFVFAR - 1
12 B1131-057-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, LOWER 17V H4 I3 1
13 55-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YT 9/64-40 L=6 1
14 B1131-158-000  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE (LOWER) AFFUT492 1
15 SS-7090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 [=5 AETFY” 2
16 B1150-158-000  TOP COVER FU4% 1
17 B1152-051-000  WASHER FuAR TR 1
18 SD-0630241-SD  HINGE SCREW D= 6.30 H= 2.4 2°vzy" D=6.3 H=2.4 1
19 B1155-053-000  OIL CUP 7945y oYt 4R 7° 1
20 B1157-009-0A0 QI CUP ASHM, IEITY IARAYT° H3 1
21 S5-7110610-SM  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 IREIFEY” 11/64-40 L=6 1
22 B1290-057-A00  PIN F3°3 MTITAR OV 3
23 B1290-057-B00  SPRING AT AZTITAR A% 3
24 B1291-158-000  TOP COVER INTERMEDIATE RT3 AZTIYTRRITY TUA% 1
25 $5-2110920-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 A%y 11/64-40 [=8.5 2
26 B1292-057-000  SIDE COVER RT3 AATIITAR P42 1
27 S5-2110920-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 INFIFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
28 B1293-057-0B0  GEAR ASM. £Y73 AZTIITAR MTAR M3 1
29 B1293-057-AA0  GEAR ASM., LARGE A3 AZTIITAR MTRR 24 (1)
30 SS-6661310-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 [,=13 k529" 1/4-40 1=13 (1
31 35-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 v33Y" 1/4-40 L=11 (1)
32 B1294-057-0A0  GEAR ASM., SMALL AITANZTINITAR I3-MTARY (1)
33 SS-8660670-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.1 FA%YT 1/4-40 L=6.1 (1)
34 SS5-83660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA%YT 1/4-40 L=6 (1)
35 31295-057-000 _ AUXILIARY HAND WHEEL SHAFT BUS RT3 AITARYTH A% 1
36 SS5-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oY+ bk 15/64-28. L=14 1
37 B1203-051-000  OIL FELT YIITY RIAZL FIAE 1
38 B1296-057-000  THRUST PLATE A973 M2TIITAR 292 1
39 S5-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 ILFG2YT 9/64-40 L=7 4
40 B1297-057-0A0 _ DRIVING SHAFT ASM. £33 MATINTARITINY 73 1
41 B1299-057-000  AUXILIARY HAND WHEEL £I78 AZTIITAR 1
42 SS-7161040-SP SCREV 1/4-24 L= 9.5 IhEIFYT 1/4-24 L=9.5 1
43 . B1434-158-000  SIDE PLATE T 4% 1
44 SS-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IMEFRYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 4
45 B3208-158-0A0  THREAD WINDER TENSION BRACKET Y24t FUI4%74 73 1
46 B3208-158-000  THREAD WINDER TENSION BRACKET YRAMPUTARTA (1)
47 B3219-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST AFF AFFI-URT- (D
48 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 o9a739+ 11/64-40 (1)
49 B3218-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING AMF3-9 A% (1
50 B3216-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT Ab£3-9 39 (1)
51 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1bF3-2 #5 (2)
52 S5-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IbEIFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
53 SS5-6080710-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 6.5 E9%9" 1/8-44 L=6.5 1
54 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oy3739+ 11/64-40 1
55 B2510-158-000  THREAD WINDER THREAD GUIDE AbI¥AF7 V4 1
56 S5-7080710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IMEFEYT 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
57 B3401-057-000  KNEE LIFTER FRONT LEVER EFTPFT Fa 1
58 B3403-057-000  SPRING EFTPET FaNT 1
59 SD-0800431-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4.3 27vy" D=8 H=4.3 1
60 B3404-057-000  PIN L PFT Fak’y 1
61 SD-1404251-CP  HINGE SCREW D=14 H=42.5 27vxy” D=14 H=42.5 1
62 B3405-057-000  FRONT LEVER LATCH HANDLE 172 FHLLAT- 1
63 5S5-8110750~-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FAxYT 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
64 B3406-057-000  KNEE LIFTER FRONT LEYER LATCH 171 FRIIY 1
65 B3408-057-000 KNEELIFTER FRONT LEVER LATCH S 172 3$II7H A% 1
66 C5~-0640866-SB  THRUST COLLAR D=6.35 W=8 23297 D=6.35 W=8 1
67 SS-81105610-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 FA¥YT 11/64-40 L=5 1
68 B3409-057-000  S-SHAPED HOOK A SHTE AT A 1

Note ( iE3C )#01....FOR LG-158 STANDARD GAUGE(3/4")

-2 -

LG-158 B#E ¥ — I (3/47)



e 2 RE PR

2. MAIN SHAFT & SAFETY CLUTCH COMPONENTS




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A I | Oty
1 B1905-057-0B0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASHM. FUETY 93 1
2 B1905-057-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FoETY (N
3 B1906-051-0A0  TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. FUETY $3IVTH 93 (»
4 CQ-3030000-00  OIL WICK Y (0.08)
5 B1907-057-0A0  TAKE-UP LEVER CONNECTION ASH. FUETY 234ALTIY B3 (1)
6 €Q-3030000-00  OIL WICK vy (0.02)

7 S5-9151440-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nyRyRTAer 15/64-28 L=14 1

8 B1201-158-000-A UPPER SHAFT 7797y 1

9 B1202-051-0A0  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT ASM. FIYTY TIARN H3 1
10 81204-051-000  QIL YICK AIITH RIARY 1YY 0.1)
1 B1203-051-000  OIL FELT - I9Y°Y ITARN TINP 4
12 S5-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MXzY" 15/64-28 L=15 1
13 B1203-158-AA0  BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE P9V Tz (1) 73 1
14 B1204-051-000  QIL WICK . FIITH RIRXZN 2IY (0.1)
_15 B1203-158-BA0  BUSHING ASM.. INTERMEDIATE PIVTY FHARA (2) V3 1
16 B1204-051-000  OIL WICK AIITY RIARN 2IY (0.1)
17 S5-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 PX2YT 15/64-28 L=20 2
18 B1216-057-0A0  BUSHING ASM., REAR IV HInREN H3 1
19 B1204-051-000  OIL WICK IV RIXRN 29V 0.1
20 S5-8152030~-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=20 bA2D” 15/64-28 1=20 1
21 B1206-057-000-A COUNTERWEIGHT Y7 44EY 1
22 SS5-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FX29" 9/32-28 L=16 1
23 B1207-057-000  PIN YP44EY Y 1
24 B1210-051-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM. MR™= 25056y h3 1
_25 B1204-051-000  OIL WICK VNV ERAY ST ISV, 0.1
26 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MzYT 1/4-40 L=8 1
27 SS-8660530~-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L='4.5 FXZYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 1
28 B1408-057-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MRS - p5vhmyt 1
29 B1450-057-0A0  UPPER FEED ECCENTRIC ASM. 9947094 I3 1
30 35-8660670-SP SCREW 1/4-40 1= 6.1 EX2D” 1/4-40 1,=6.1 (0]
31 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PXEYT 1/4-40 L=6 (1)
32 B1227-158-000  HAND WHEEL AZTITTAR 1
33 B1233-012-000  END SCREW AZTIFTAR AP RN 1
34 S5-9201813-CP  SCREW 5/16-18 L=18 oyBya M+ 5/16~18 1=18 2
35 B1301-158-000 TIMING BELT 2AIVHTAT R 1
36 B1302-158-000  SPROCKET 9927° 0¥y b 1
37 S5-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FXZYT 9/32-28 L=16 1
38 SM-8080882-TP  SCREW M8 L=8 PXEYT M8 L=8 2
39 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING 27°ayyr YurT 2
40 B1303-158-0A0  SPROKET WHEEL LOWER ASM IRRTPRYYRFVEYI-Fh3 (1
41 B1303-158-000  SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER Y%27°ayyh (1)
42 B1305-055-000-A SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING TURTVI-F AT R (D
43 B1315-158-000 PIN FURTVI-F AV (2)
44 S5-8090410-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FX2YT 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
45 B1307-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH HOQK FveTyy-F 9 60)]
46 B1308-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK TUETVU-F 7% YR (1)
47 B1309-055-000  COUNTER-HOOK SPRING FUETVY-F FTRHYR AT (1)
48 B1310-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK I ANYAS BVERINY (1)
49 B1314-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN I AVIES IIVE RN SR AR (1)
50 B1311-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH BODY P VY o ) (1)
51 S5-7661110-TH  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 IhEIFYT 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
52 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING 27°059E Yurt (D
53 B1306-158-000-A SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON FURTVI9F YR RY 1
54 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ex=%2ixg 5 1
29 B1307-057-000  SPRING IIRT4Y N3 1
.o 96 B1308-057-000  SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE TUETVI9F AVETRY TTYIa 1
£7% 59 B1314-158-000-A SAFETY CLUTCH DISK FUETVIIF LVUATY 1
&9 58 35-8151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 FXzY7 15/64-28 L=17 1
ég &9 S5-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FX%YT 15/64-28 L=15 1
i 60 35-8620610-TP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 FXEYT 3/16-32 L=6 (2)



3. NEEDLE BAR FRAME & PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS
SriE - SHEREEEE) - M BRI

52 51 50 55 39 38 30 31




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S T Oty
1 #01  B1401-057-NOB  NEEDLE BAR 3/4 MIR™ = 3/4 1
2 B1411-057-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASM. MHET-27% 23 1
3 SS-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IREIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
4 B1204-051-000  OIL WICK YIITY RIIN LYY (0.1)
5 B1420-158-0A0 __NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. MAET= 3-p"-97h »3 1
6 B1429-158-000  FRAME ROCK SHAFT BUSHING MR- 3=p7-I70 FHARA 1
7 B1304-012-A00  OIL FELT ESOAUED 1 AR 1
3 B1430-158-000  FRAME ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR MEAET= 3-p7 =370 gomaan 1
9 B1304-012-A00  OIL FELT FITH AN TINE 1

10 B1422-158-000 _ NEEDLE BAR FRAME DRIVING ROD ME"- F-p"-p9b 1
11 B1412-051-000  FELT : MET-27% FINF 1
12 B1431-158-0A0  ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK ASM. MRT= 3=} -29779F7 3 1
13 SS-9151440-CP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=14 nY97k" A 15/64-28 L=14 1
14 RE-0700000-KO  SNAP RING 7 , Ex=arag 7 1
15 B1423-158-040 _ DRIVING ROD CRANK ASH. MAET= F-p"- 9Y95” 53 1
16 55-9151440-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oYA7E" A 15/64-28 L=14 (2)
17 RE-0700000-KO  SNAP RING 7 Ed™ 247 7 1
18 B1425-051-000  NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK MFT~ 3=} TR 1
19 B1426-051-000  NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK S MRT= -}~ W27 VY 1
20 NS-6620310-SN  NUT 3/16-32 oy 3/16-32 1
21 B1426-057-000  NEEDLE BAR FRAME MR- 3-p7=274 1
22 B1427-057-0A0  NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT MR- 2-p"=2749%Y 43 1
23 CQ-3030000-00  OIL WICK V) (0.04)
24 3S-7151610-SP SCREVW 15/64-28-L=16 IRV 15/64-28 L=16 1
25 B1428-057-000  NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE 3-b7-2"4 FuI4 1
26 5SS-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 2ya7R" Ak 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
27 MDD-100B2500 NEEDLE DDX1 #25 M DDX1 #25 2
28 S$-7620610-SP  SCREV 3/16-32 L=6.0 IMEIFRY” 3/16-32 L=6 2
29 B1451-057-000  ROD 949y YT 1
30 B1452-057-000  SHAFT 994N 1
31 B1453-057-000  SHAFT BUSHING YIEIYYT 1A% 1
32 B1457-057-000  TOP FEED SHAFT REAR BUSHING YIRRUITY GINARN 1
33 B1454-057-0A0  WALKING BAR ROCK SHAFT CRANK A 291597 h3 1
34 S5-9661610-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=16 09#7RT AL 1/4-40 L=16 (1)
39 B1454-053-0AB  SCREW STUD ASH. 999 I 3 1
36 CQ-3030000-00  OIL WICK Y (0.02)
37 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 291739+ 1/4-40 1
38 B1458-057-000  ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING LINK IR LOFYYVY 1
39 B1456-057-000  HINGE SCREW 7Y F3a-vY FTuRYT 1
40 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 YRk 15/64-28 1
41 B1455-057-000  DRIVING LINK A7) 2-r- Uy 1
42 B1459-057-0A0  L-TYPE LINK ASM. L3™% yvr b3 1
43 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1y (0.2)
44 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 379" 11/64-40 L=11 1
45 B1466-158-000  WALKING BAR Uk WA I 1
46 B1460-057-0A0  PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET AS A$IPFTFI27A 3 1
47 SS-7111710-SH  SCREW 11/64-40 L=17 IEIFYT 11/64-40 L=17 (1
48 #01- B1470-158-NBO  WALKING FOOT ASM. 3/4 1$I FB7PY 3/4 73 1
49 SS5-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IMEFFYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1
20 B1501-057-000  PRESSER BAR IFLH" ~ 1
51 B1502-051-000  PRESSER BAR GUIDE SLEEVE AFLET~ PUFAYY 1
52 S5-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 MEY" 15/64-28 L=20 1
53 B1504-057-0A0  PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM. THLRT-27 %PV Y3 1
54 $5-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IReIFYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1
55 B1503-051-A00  PRESSER BAR BUSHING. UPPER 13I5° - 97420 1 1
56 B1503-057-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER FFIRT - SA2N 1
57 B1507-562-0A0  PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM. FFIRT-27% J3 1
58 SS-7091310-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.0 IREIFYT 9/64-40 L=13 (1)
59 #01  B1525-057-NO0  PRESSER FOOT (3/4™) %1 3/4 1
60 5$-6091210-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 £33y 9/64-40 =12 1
61 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 298739+ 9/64-40 1
62 B1432-158-000  METAL FELT Agh TIRE 0.06
63 B1432-158-000  METAL FELT Aah TINF 0.07

Note ( #3 )#01....FOR LG-158 STANDARD GAUGE (3/4")

LG-158 @E¥ 5 — IR (3/4")



4. FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS
KH - XD HERR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S Qty
1 ~— #02 B1602-158-0A0  FEED BASE ASM. aT4 (93) 1
2 B1603-158-000  FEED BASE SHAFT AINRT497Y 1
3 B1616-158-0A0  FEED BASE CRANK ASM. e 4957 (73) 1
4 SS-8661040-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 FA2YT 1/4-40 L=10 (2)
D B1605-051-000  QIL_SUPPLY FELT 199574 792 7773587 IIRb 1
6 $5-5080710-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 6.5 F32%97 1/8-44 L=6.5 1
7 SS-6081810-SP SCREV 1/8-44 L=18.0 k3397 1/8-44 L=18 1
8 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 nyay39r 1/8-44 1
g #01  B1613-057-N00  FEED DOG (3/4™) AT 374 1

10 SS-6580612-TP __SCREW 1/8-40 1=6.3 DYBI7PIE"AR 1/8-40 126.3 2
11 B1614-158-000  CRANK CONN ECTING ROD 248435 19 1
12 B1615-158-0A0  SCREVW STUD ASM. 24N OYRITY H3 1
13 CQ-5050000-00  OIL WICK vy (0.01)
14 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y3939+ 15/64-28 1
15 B1226-552-000  RQLLER FELT AL 2
16 B1618-158-0A0  CROSSWISE FEED ARM. ZANARDYDFT I3 1
17 55-0151440-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 oYByR" K+ 15/64-28 L=14 (2)
13 CQ-5050000-00  OIL WICK vy {0.02)
19 B1620-158-080  FEED ECCENTRIC ASM. Usa-ty 3 1
20 B1620-158-0A0  FEED ECCENTRIC ASM. AhU$3-£Y 23 1
21 SD-0701301-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7 H=13 27vx9" D=7 H=13 (2)
22 B1629-158-000  WASHER A7 F3-tY FVTHRITETN % (4)
23 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 YA Fyr 15/64-28 (2)
24 B1621-158-0A0  STITCH GRADUATOR SCALE 19U$3-8Y ATIATY B3 (1)
29 B1622-158-000  FEED ECCENTRIC GUIDE ROLLER 17Y$3-£Y 7y¥4an 68
26 B1626-158-000  FEED ECCENTRIC GUIDE Y F3-tvY FUr4ah (1
27 B1625-158-000  FEED ECCENTRIC RET COLLAR y0$a-€y 9r 1
28 S5-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 k5397 1/4-40 L=7 5
29 B1636-158-000  PUSH BUTTON A90$3-9 2IFTRY 1
30 RE-0400000-K0 _ E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) EA” 2009 4 1
31 B1637-158-000  PUSH BUTTON BUSHING 17 F3a-29 IRV 77Y92 1
32 B1639-158-000  PUSH BUTTON SPRING A7UF3-1Y FIRT2Y MR 1
33 B1641-158-0A0  REVERSE FEED LINK GUIDE ASM. AVBY Y74 D3 1
© 34 B1645-158-000  REVERSE FEED LINK SLIDE # BLOC PIAVBY Yo a7 (N
35 S5-7120410-TP _ SCREVW 3/16-28 1.=4.2 33397 3/16-28 [=4.2 2)
36 B1640-158-000  REVERSE FEED LINK GUIDE BUSHIN AVIUNYY PoFAIT 324 1
37 B1304-012-A00  OIL FELT 2597 A2k TINE 2
38 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FXEYT 15/64-28 L=15 1
39 CS-0951111-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=9.5 ¥=3 232k D=9.5 W=3 1
40 S5-8150510-TP _ SCREW 15/64-28 [.= 4. PAZYT 15/64-28 1=4.7 2
41 B1644-158-000  REVERSE FEED LINK UAVEY Uy 1
42 B1646-158-000  REVERSE FEED LINK SCREW STUD VY YUy 29Ty 1
43 RE-0700000-KO  SNAP RING 7 Ea™arar 7 1
44 B1650-158-000  SPRING AVIVIVT BINTYNT R 1
45 B1651-158-000  SPRING SUSPENSTOM EYNTY N2k 1
46 NS-6680410-SN  NUT 9/32-28 oyaryE 9/32-28 1
47 B1647-158-000  SUSPENSION AVHVIVYE DT RDY 4% 1
48 B1648-158-000  SUSPENSION NUT ATERY A2 BAFYE 1
49 B1612-158-000  THRUST HOLDER AAAATIYY T 25 209F 1
50 SS-8111251-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=12.0 PX%Y” 11/64-40 [=12 2
51 S5-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
52 RE-0500711-KP  SNAP RING 5 E#°2b49 5 1
53 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK =M 0.14

Note ( 3¢ )#01....FOR LG-158 STANDARD GAUGE(3/4") LG-158 =¥t 5 — JH (3/4™)
5 H

#02....EXCLUSIVE PART FOR LG-158

LG-158 #



e K E B R

5. SEWING HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS




%

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A T ty
<1 B1800-057-000  HOOK SHAFT SADDLE HOLDER IRITY 2T 49r 2
,2 55-6151920-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 k529" 15/64-28 L=19 4
3 B1801-158-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT VSN 1
4 #02  B1802-057-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, FR YRITY RIARK 1
5 35-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 =20 FAEY7 15/64-28 =20 1
6 #02  B1804-057-B0O0  BUSHING (2), INTERMEDIATE IRITY FEL 2 1
7 55-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 Mzy® 15/64-28 L=20 1
8 B1808-158~0A0  BUSHING ASM., REAR JRITY IImARN 73 1
9 CQ-3030000-00  OIL WICK vy (0.05)
10 $5-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=20.5 2YE2R" AL 15/64-28 1
11 B1218-012-000  REAR BUSHING OIL FELT IV IIRARN TILAR 1
12 CS-1401011-SM  THRUST COLLAR D=14.0 W=10 23Zk9% D=14 W=10 1
13 S5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Mzy™ 15/64-28 L=7 1
14 B1810-051-000  HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT VEMMVENEEE S ) 1
15 B1811-051-000 _ HQOK SHAFT SADDLE. RIGHT BRYTHRTA 3% 1
16 SS-7762840-SP  SCREW 1/4-28 L=28.0 MIEFRYT 1/4-28 L=28 2
17 WP~0753016-SZ  WASHER 7.5X16.0X3.0 EFHTF 7.5X16X3 2
“18 55-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 E33Y" 15/64-28 L=30 2
19 B1814-158-000  HOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSHING BRITY TARN 2
20 S5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FX2y” 15/64-28 1.=7 2
g21 B1815-051-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LG BRYTY IRARN 2
.22 S5-8150710-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=7 MAzy" 15/64-28 L=7 2
- 23 B1820-057-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK FIBTR FUIL Py 2
© 24 B1821-051-0A0  SCREW STUD ASM. IR FUIAIIUIEY 53 2
225 CQ-2520000-00  OIL YICK 1%y 0.02)
: 26 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Y8739+ 11/64-40 2
- 27 B1822-057-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRAN IR PUrRFT 2
28 B1823-158-0A0  PIN ASM. PUF4YFTIT Y3 2
- 29 CQ-2520000-00  OIL WICK gy (0.02)
30 S5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 [=7 bA%Y” 15/64-28 1.=7 2
31 B1825-158-000  WASHER BT FUrAFT TH % 2
32 B1824-057-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER IR FUIA 2
33 S5-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 WY 1/8-44 L=4.5 2
34 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 ESFFTR 3. 7X8X1 2
35 B1830-057-SA0 __VERTICAL-AXTS SEWING HOOK_ASH. B2 43 2
36 B9117-057-000  BOBBIN ety 2
37 B1840-051-0A0  FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ASM. PAEEU A w15 TR/ 1
38 S5-8150580-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 Fzy™ 15/64-28 L=5 (1)
39 B1816-051-0B0  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASH. FTMTAR 2L 93 2
40 B1816-057-0A0  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM. FITNETRR 34 93 (2)
41 S5-9660910-SP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=9.4 DYAIRAE 1/4-40 L=9. (2)
42 S5-9660810-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7.9 DYRIET AL 1/4-40 L=7. (2)
43 B1817-057-0A0  HOOK SHAFT GEAR ASM. FITMTHR Y3~ 93 (2)
44 S5-8660670-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.1 MAzY” 1/4-40 L=6.1 (2)
45 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PAZYT 1/4-40 1.=4.5 (2)
- 46 B1818-051-A00  THRUST WASHER FITMITRR RFAMR A 2
47 #01  B1830-057-A0C  INNER HOOK PRESSER EEREER AN 1
48 SS-8150830-SP  SCREW FX29™ 15/64-28 L=8 1
49 #03  B1802-057-C00  LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL C YRITY LK C (1
50 #04 B1802-057-DO0  LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL (D) JEVTH =1A%_ (D) o)
51 #03  B1804-057-CO0  LOWER SHAFT INNER METAL C IRVTY FAah C (1)
52 #04  B1804~057-D00  LOWER SHAFT INNER METAL (D) VEYTY Fhak (D) (N
Note ( ¥EZE )#01....SPACIAL ORDER PART 19 E BB &
#02....FOR GAUGE SIZE(1/4"-1") F—-I4 4 (1/4"-1") H
#03....FOR GAUGE SIZE(1-1/4",1-1/2",2") H —I 44 2 (1-1/4",1-1/2",2") H
#04. .. FOR GAUGE SIZE(2-1/4",2-1/2") F—-J% 42 (2-1/4",2-1/2") A

~ 10 -



*

4
-

_u¥‘ * {\%EEQ

K d - R

6. THREAD TENSION & THREAD WINDER COMPONENTS



REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

B1601-158-000
CS-1401010-SC
S5-8150410-SP
B1505-158-04A0
B1505-158-00A

DESCRIPTION

FEED ROCK SHAFT

THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14 W=10
SCREV 15/64-28 L=4

ADJUSTING PLATE SPRING ASM.
PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE SPRING

B1505-158-00B
B1505-158-00C
SS-6151440-SP
55-6081010-TP
NS-6150430-5P

PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE SPRING
PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE SPRING
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14

SCREV 1/8-44 L=10

NUT 15/84-28

i
ERASEVA ML)
1¥I529894207 % B
ELASELASRE YN Y
k3¥Y" 15/64-28 L=14
E3%Y7 1/8-44 L=10

9939k 15/84-28

(h
()
(1

NS-6080210-SP
WP-0621026-SP
WP-0350516-SD
SD-0801601-SP
SD-0800481-SP

NUT 1/8-44

WASHER 6.2X9.5X1

WASHER 3.5X6X0.5

HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=16
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4.9

0Ya7IvE 1/8~-44
E3¥7F7% 6.2X9.5X1
L35 37 % 3.5X6X0.5
27vxy” D=8 H=16
2"v%y” D=8 H=4.9

PO = = 2 e e e
O(OOO\)O)C}'!.&WN»—*OOOO\)@CH-&MN’—‘

B1507-158-0A0
B3121-057-0B0
S5-7110910-SP
B3122-057-000
B3134-057-000

PRESSURE BAR FLAT SPRING ASM.
THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE ASM.
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5

TENSION RELEASE BAR

TENSION RELEASE LEVER

TFEIAINT 2FITEYRY™ »3
£MF2-9874 42

RAEIEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5
ARINA AR~

AF2IAd Ir4%

DO NN
DN =

SD-0470281-SP
B3123-057-000
SS-7111110-TP
B3128-057-B00
B3143-057-000

HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8
TAKE-UP SPRING STUD

SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5

TAKE-UP SPRING

TAKE-UP_SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE

2 vy D=4.7 H=2.8
VIS

3297 11/64-40 L=10.5

SYVINE
{RMYAR F3-2Y4%

35-7090520-SP
B3125-012-000

SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5
THREAD TENSION NUT

NEIFY” 9/64-40 L=4.5
1453-9 $9b

B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK AbF2-9%3
B3132-012-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER AMF2-915 41
B3129-053-000  TENSION SPRING A+F3-I0"%

B3140-057-000
35-2090510-SP
B3138-057-000
B3139-057-000
SS-8090410-SP

TENSION THREAD GUIDE
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5

THREAD GUIDE ROLLER
THREAD GUIDE ROLLER STUD
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5

AMFA-Y P74
2A35%29" 9/64-40 L=5
AF7034 2p

AFPUF4 203TY

FA%YT 9/64-40 [=3.5

u:oau:oauauaoakonananono}o
NAN B LN =S D 00— G

B3141-057-000
35-2090510-SP

THREAD GUIDE PLATE
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5

NS
V3339 9/64-40 L=5

—— —_~— b o~
»—*»—*»—*»—*»—-ﬂ»—*»—AM»—A»—‘»—ANN»—ANNAN»—A.—AH._a._aN,_..._;N._a._;,_A,_;NN:,__;._a
~— — e e

38 B3131-057-000  L~-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE AR -
39 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 aya739r 1/8-44
40 B3144-057-000 _ THREAD COVER {PHN" -
41 S5-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IMEFRYT 9/64-40 L=4.5
42 B3201-158-0A0  THREAD WINDER ASM. 123274 73
43 B3201-158-000  THREAD WINDER BASE AbRF27 A4
44 B3202-158-000-A THREAD WIDING SHAFT Ab2FI°Y
45 B3211-210-000  BOBRIN WINDER WHEEL AF2377 N2 G0
46 B3207-158-000-A THREAD WIDING SHAFT COLLAR AFREINRY T (1)
47 B3212-210-000  FRICTION WHEEL AF3F IFYITRR (1)
43 35-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MXzyT 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
49 B3204-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER FRAME Ab2FIFT (1)
50 B3205-232-000  HINGE SCREW. AhR¥YTT 2TVEY” (D
51 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Y3739 11/64-40 1)
52 B3206-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET ARFITHETL F3-2Y4% (1)
53 B3208-232-000  SPRING ARREITIRTL AT 1)
54 A3222-958-000  BOBBIN WINDER SPRING,LONG AMRE ITHRTA4 FA-RILR AR (O
55 B3210-158-000  BOBRIN PRESSER AT vty @)
56 SD~0720193-SP  HINGE SCREVW D= 7.24 H= 1.9 273y D=7.24 H=1.9 (1
57 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 aya73vr 11/64-40 1
58 B3203-158-000  WASHER AhRFRTA PYYTETHT R 3
59 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 37V 11/64-40 L=18 3
_60 B3215-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER FRICTION WHEEL 1h3% Y2 AR 1
61 55-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MXY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
62 35-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MA2u™ 15/64-28 L=7 1
63 B8230-158-0A0  BELT COVER ASK. ATAMIAT - 73 1
64 B8230-158-000  BELT COVER ATKRRMIAT - (N
65 B8231-158-000  BELT COVER SIDE PLATE ATRRANT- 73 (L
66 B8232-158-000  AUXILIARY PLATE ATAMIAT - MUYEA2 (1)
67 B8233-158-000  WING SCREW ATRMIAT - MAEYT (3)
68 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L7372 5X10.5X1 (3
69 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 whEYYT D=4.8 L=25 (5)
70 ¥P-0501016-SC _ WASHER 5X10.5X1 737373 5X10.5X]1 (5
71 35-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IbEIFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (5
72 B3127-158-00A  THREAD RELEASE PIN A AF2RAE"Y A 1
73 B3127-158-008  THREAD RELEASE PIN B {F2A3E°Y B 1

- 12 —



7. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LG-158-1

LG—-158—1HH®BML

13 —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION SV Qty

1 D1401-057-A0B-A NEEDLE BAR MR- (15°Y A™Y) 1
2 35-7620610-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.0 RAeFEY" 3/16-32 L=6 1
3 MDD-100B2500 NEEDLE DDX1 #25 M) DDX1 #25 1
4 B1112-057-NO0  BED SLIDE LEFT 3/4 AATY4E €8Ty 3/4 1
L) D1113-057-A00  BED SLIDE. RIGHT 2ATY42 3%° 1
6 D1470-158-AB0  WALKING FOOT ASM. FRIFH7PY (15°UA™Y) H3 1
7 35-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IbEIEIT 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
8 D1525-057-A00  PRESSER FOOT 317y (13°un™y) 1
9 D1109-057-A00  THROAT PLATE (FOR SINGLE NEEDL M4R (1R ya™Y) 1
10 D1613-057-400  FEED DOG PN (1% va™)) 1
11 D1602-158-AA0  FEED BASE ASM. R4 (93) 1
12 #01  D1401-158-A00  NEEDLE ROD MR 1
Note ( $E3C )#01....SPACIAL ORDER PART Bl X &

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN MODEL LG-158.
FEUAOEHIE LG-158 AL TT,

14 —



8. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)

ZHF— U (1)
2

%

15 —



REF.NO NKOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v A Qty
1 B1109-158-NF0  GAUGE SET 3/4 FT-97k9h 3/4 73 1
2 B1401-057-NAB  NEEDLE BAR ASM. 3/4" MRS 3/4 93 (1)
3 35-7620610-SP SCREV 3/16-32 L=6.0 IEFEYT 3/16-32 L=6 (2)
4 B1470-158-NBO  WALKING FOOT ASM. 3/4 191 FH7Y 3/4 93 (1)
5 S5-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 INEIFFY” 9/64-40 1.=8.5 1)
6 B1525-057-N00  PRESSER FOOT (3/4") 41 3/4 (1)
7 B1109-057-N00  THROAT PLATE (3/4) M2 3/4 (1
8 B1613-057-N00  FEED DOG (3/4™) AT 3/4 (1)
9 B1112-057-N00  BED SLIDE LEFT 3/4 ANTY4R k2TY 3/4 1

10 B1113-057-N0C _ BED SLIDE RIGHT 3/4 AATU42 3%° 3/4 1
1 B1109-158-FF0  GAUGE SET 1/4 FT-9TRYr 1/4 73 1
12 B1401-057-FAB  NEEDLE BAR ASM. 1/4 MFET- 1/4 13 (1)
13 S5-7620610-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.0 IMEFEY” 3/16-32 L=6 (2)
14 B1470-158-FBO  WALKING FOOT ASM. 1/4 T3I3H7Y 1/4 73 (1)
15 SS-7090910-TP __ SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 INETEY” 9/64-40 [=8.5 (&R
16 B1525-057-F00  PRESSER FOOT (1/4) 131 1/4 (1)
17 B1109-057-F00  THROAT PLATE 1/4 M4z 1/4 (1)
18 B1613-057-F00  FEED DOG (1/4) T 1/4 (1)
19 B1112-057~F00  BED SLIDE,LEFT 1/4 ANTY4R 2T 1/4 1
20 B1113-057-F00  BED SLIDE.RIGHT 1/4 287432 3% 1/4 1
21 B1109-158-HF0  GAUGE SET 5/16 FT-97evr 5/16 43 1
22 B1401-057-HAB  NEEDLE BAR ASM. 5/186 MFE"- 5/16 73 (1)
23 S5-7620610-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.0 J¥EI5EYT 3/16-32 L=6 (2)
24 B1470-158-HBO  WALKING FOOT ASM. 5/16 THI3A7Y 5/16 73 (N
25 S5-7090910-TP _ SCREW 9/64-40 [.= 8.5 IhEFZY” 9/64-40 1,=8.5 8D
26 B1525-057-H00  PRESSER FOOT %1 5/16 (1)
27 B1109-057-H00  THROAT PLATE 5/16 M4% 5/16 (1)
28 B1613-057-H00  FEED DOG 5/16 7YN™ 5/16 (1)
29 B1112~057-H00  BED SLIDE,LEFT 5/16 AATY42 €27Y 5/16 1
30 B1113-057-H00 _ BED SLIDE.RIGHT 5/186 AATY42 3%° 5/16 1
31 B1109-158-KFO  GAUGE SET 3/8 FT-97kJ+ 3/8 h3 1
32 B1401-057-KAB  NEEDLE BAR ASM. 3/8 ME"- 3/8 »3 (1)
33 SS-7620610-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.0 I4EFEYT 3/16-32 L=6 (2)
34 B1470-158-KBO  WALKING FOOT ASM. 3/8 191 3A7Y 3/8 »3 (1)
35 S5-7090910-TP _ SCREW 9/64-40 {= 8.5 IRETEY” 9/64-40 1.=8.5 (1)
36 B1525-057-K00  PRESSER FOOT (3/8) 131 3/8 (1)
37 B1109-057-K00  THROAT PLATE (3/8) M4z 3/8 (1)
38 B1613-057-K00  FEED DOG (3/8) $79n" 3/8 o))
39 B1112-057-K00  BED SLIDE,LEFT 3/8 ANTY4% e2Ty 3/8 1
40 B1113-057-K00  BED SLIDE,RIGHT 3/8 ANTY42 33T 3/8 1

Note ( 3T )

BED SLIDES UNDER REF.NO.9,10,19,20,29,30,39,40 ARE NOT INCLUDED

IN THE ABOVE SETS.

REF.NO.9,10,19,20,29,30,39,40 @9 Rzt v rEHEcE T NI RA,

- 16 —



9. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)
LWy — Ui (2)




Note ( & )

BED SLIDES UNDER REF.N0.9,10,19,20,29,30,39,40 ARE NOT INCLUDED

IN THE ABOVE SETS.

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ | Qty
1 B1109-158-LF0  GAUGE SET 1/2 FE-3Te9r 1/2 93 1
2 B1401-057-LAB  NEEDLE BAR ASM. 1/2 MR- 1/2 73 (D
3 SS-7620610-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.0 IMEIRIT 3/16-32 L=6 (2)
4 B1470-158-LB0  WALKING FOOT ASM. 1/2 AL FI7Y 1/2 73 (1)
5 SS-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 INEIFY” 9/64-40 [,=8.5 I
6 B1525-057-L00  PRESSER FOOT (1/2) 41 1/2 (1
7 B1109-057-L00  THROAT PLATE (1/2) M4z 1/2 (1
8 B1613-057-L00  FEED DOG (1/2) YT 1/2 (1)
g B1112-057-L00  BED SLIDE,LEFT 1/2 2ATY42 k2T 1/2 1

10 B1113-057-100  BED SLIDE.RIGHT 1/2 ANTY42 3% 1/2 1
1 B1109-158-MF0  GAUGE SET 5/8 FT-9Teyr 5/8 U3 1
12 B1401-057-MAB  NEEDLE BAR ASM. 5/8 AR™- 5/8 »3 (1)
13 S5-7620610-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.0 IEIZYT 3/16-32 L=6 (2)
14 B1470-158-MBO  WALKING FOOT ASM. 5/8 91 3379 5/8 U3 (1)
15 SS-7090910-TP  SCREY 9/64-40 L= 8.5 INETEIT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1)
16 B1525-057-M00  PRESSER FOOT (5/8) 41 5/8 (1)
17 B1109-057-M00  THROAT PLATE (5/8) MJ4%2 5/8 (N
18 B1613-057-M00  FEED DOG FIYAT 5/8 (1
19 B1112-057-M00  BED SLIDE,LEFT 5/8 ANTY42 k2% 5/8 1
20 B1113-057-M00  BED SLIDE.RIGHT 5/8 AATU4% 3% 5/8 1
21 B1109-158-QF0  GAUGE SET 1 FR-3Tevr 14vF 3 1
22 B1401-057-QAB  NEEDLE BAR ASM. 1 MRT = 149F H3 (1)
23 $5-7620610-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.0 IkEFFIT 3/16-32 L=6 (2)
24 B1470-158-QB0  WALKING FOOT ASM. 1 I FIPY 140F U3 (1)
25 SS-7090910~-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 INETEY” 9/64-40 [=8.5 1
26 B1525-057-Q00  PRESSER FOOT (1) THI 147 (1)
27 B1109-057-Q00  THROAT PLATE (1) M42 1405 (1)
28 B1613-057-Q00  FEED DOG (1) TUNT 1405 (1)
29 B1112-057-Q00  BED SLIDE,LEFT1 ZATY42 B2 140 1
30 B1113-057-000  BED SLIDE.RIGHT 1 AATUA4R (%7 14V 1
31 B1109-158-SF0  GAUGE SET 1-1/4 -3 ey 1-1/4 93 1
32 B1401-057-SAB  NEEDLE BAR ASM. 1-1/4 ART- 1-1/4 73 (1)
33 SS-7620610-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.0 INEIRYT 3/16-32 L=6 (2)

- 34 B1470-158-SB0  WALKING FOOT ASM. 1-1/4 41 379 1-1/4 73 (1)

35 SS-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 INETRYT 9/64-40 [,=8.5 1)
36 B1525-057-500  PRESSER FOOT (1-1/4) 1 1-1/4 (1)
37 B1109-057-5S00  THROAT PLATE M41% 1-1/4 (1)
38 B1613-057-S00  FEED DOG (1-1/4) AT 1-1/4 (D
39 B1112-057-S00  BED SLIDE,LEFT 1-1/4 AATY4% k2T 1,174 1
40 B1113-057-8S00  BED SLIDE,RIGHT 1-1/4 ZATY42 3% 1,1/4 1

REF.N0O.9,10,19,20,29,30,39,40 o YRty FrEHICES I NT VA,

— 18 —



10. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (3)
R — U (3)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION kv x4 Qty
1 B1109-158-UF0  GAUGE SET 1-1/2 YT-YTer 1-1/2 43 1
2 B1401-057-UAB  NEEDLE BAR ASM. 1-1/2 MFET- 1-1/2 73 (D
3 S§-7620610-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.0 A3 3/16-32 L=6 (2)
4 B1470-158-UB0  WALKING FOOT ASM. 1-1/2 L FH7Y 1-1/2 »3 (D
5 SS-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ThEI2Y° 9/64-40 1,=8.5 1
6 B1525-057-000  PRESSER FOOT (1-1/2) 131 1-1/2 (1
7 B1109~057-U00  THROAT PLATE (1-1/2) M4% 1-1/2 (1
8 B1613-057-000  FEED DOG (1-1/2) 7n° 1-1/2 (1)
9 B1112-057-000  BED SLIDE,LEFT 1-1/2 AATY4% v2T) 1,1/2 1

10 B1113-057-000  BED SLIDE.RIGHT 1-1/2 207042 3% 1,172 1
11 B1109-158-2F0  GAUGE SET 2 FT-9TEYR 24VF U3 1
12 B1401-057-2AB  NEEDLE BAR ASM. 2 MRT = 249%F 53 (1)
13 S5-7620610-3P  SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.0 IhEGFYT 3/16-32 L=6 (2)
14 B1470-158-2B0  WALKING FOOT ASM. 2 | ¥ FHTY 240% Y3 (D
15 SS-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IAEFEY” 9/64-40 1.=8.5 (1
16 B1525-057-200  PRESSER FOOT 1417y 2 (1)
17 B1109-057-200  THROAT PLATE 2 N4% 240F (1)
18 B1613-057-200  FEED DOG 2 PN 24VF (1)
19 B1112-057-200  BED SLIDE,LEFT 2 ZATUAR BT 240% 1
20 B1113-057-200  BED SLIDE.RIGHT 2 AATY4R 3% 24V 1
21 B1109-158-3F0  GAUGE SET 2-1/2 PT-YTevh 2-1/2 3 1
22 B1401-057-3AB  NEEDLE BAR ASM. 2-1/2 MK = 2-1/2 93 (1)
23 S5-7620610-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.0 I3y 3/16-32° L=6 (2)
24 B1470-158-3B0  WALKING FOOT ASM. 2-1/2 19187 2-1/2 93 (D
25 $S-7090910-TP _ SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IEIEY” 9/64-40 1=8.5 1)
26 B1525-057-300  PRESSER FOOT 917y 2-1/2 (D
27 B1109-057-300  THROAT PLATE 2-1/2 N3 2-1/2 (1)
28 B1613-057-300  FEED DOG 2-1/2 N 2-1/2 (N
29 B1112-057-300  BED SLIDE,LEFT 2-1/2 AATY4R k2T 2-1/2 1
30 B1113-057-300 _ BED SLIDE.RIGHT 2-1/2 20742 3% 2-1/2 1
31 B3101-158-00A  FACE PLATE PVEE! 1

Note ( #ZEEC )

BED SLIDES UNDER REF.NO.9,10,19,20,29,30,39,40 ARE NOT INCLUDED

IN THE ABOVE SETS.

REF.¥0.9,10,18,20,29,30,39,40 O s Tty rEHICE I N R A,

- 20 —



11. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (4)
TR - UGS (4)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIGON [ Oty
1 B1109-153-4F0  GAUGE SET ASM. 2-1/4 FU-9Tewk 2-1/4 43 1
2 B1401-158-4AB  NEEDLE BAR ASM. 2-1/4 MR- 2-1/4 73 (N
3 S5-7620610-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.0 I/EFEY” 3/16-32 L=6 (2)
4 B1470-158-4B0  WALKING FOOT ASM. 2-1/4 THIFATY 2-1/4 »3 (1
2 S3-7090910-TP _ SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 INEF2Y” 9/64-40 1,=8.5 (1)
6 B1525-158-400  WALKING FOOT ASM. 2-1/4 134179 2-1/4" (1)
7 B1109-158-400  THROAT PLATE 2-1/4 M4z 2-1/4 (1)
8 B1613-158-400  FEED DOG 2-1/4 a7 2-1/74 (1
9 B1112-158-400  BED SLIDE,LEFT 2-1/4 ZATY4R ERTY 2-1/4 1

10 B1113-158-400  BED SLIDE.RIGHT 2-1/4 N4 3% 2-1/4 1
11 B3101-158-00A  FACE PLATE Av4% 1

- 22 -



NUMER T C

I I INDE XX

=5

= PART

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO " PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
- H_NQ 2% H N o " NO ZE H NQ
43222-958-000 12 54 |B1206-057-000-A 4 21 |B1455-057-000 6 41 |B1640-158-000 8 36
B1207-057-000 4 23 |B1456-057-000 6 39 |B1641-158-0A0 8 33

B1103-051-000 2 3 | B1210-051-040 4 24 |B1457-057-000 6 32 | B1644-158-000 8 41
B1104-051-000 2 6 |B1214-019-000 4 39 |B1458-057-000 6 38 |BI645-158-000 8 34
B1109-057-F00 16 17 |B1214-019-000 4 52 |B1459-057-0A0 6 42 | B1646-158-000 8 42
B1109-057-H00 16 27 | B1216-057-0A0 4 18 | B1460-057-0A0 8 46 |B1647-158-000 8 47
B1109-057-K00 16 37 |B1218-012-000 10 11 | B1466-158-000 6 45 | B1648-158-000 8 48
B1109-057-L00 18 7 | B1226-552-000 8 15 |B1470-158-FBO 16 14 | B1650-158-000 8 44
B1109-057-H00 18 17 | B1227-158-000 4 32 |B1470-158-HBO 16 24 | B1651-158-000 8 45
B1109-057-N0O 2 4 | B1233-012-000 4 33 |B1470-158-KBO 16 34 | B1800-057-000 10 1
B1109-057-N0O 16 7 | B1290-057-400 2 22 |B1470-158-LBO 18 4 | B1801-158-000 10 3
B1109-057-000 18 27 | B1290-057-B00 2 23 |B1470-158-MBO 18 14 |B1802-057-C00 10 49
B1109-057-S00 18 37 |B1291-158-000 2 24 | B1470-158-NBO 6 48 | B1802-057-D00 10 50
B1109-057-U00 20 7 | B1292-057-000 2 26 |B1470-158-NBO 16 4 | B1802-057-000 10 4
B1109-057-200 20 17 | B1293-057-AA0 2 29 |B1470-158-QB0 18 24 | B1804-057-B00 10 8
B1109-057-300 20 27 | B1293-057-0B0 2 28 |B1470-158-SBO 18 34 | B1804-057-C00 10 51
B1109-153-4F0 22 1 | B1294-057-0A0 2 32 |B1470-158-UBO 20 4 | B1804-057-D00 10 52
B1109-158-FF0 16 11 |B1295-057-000 2 35 | B1470-158-2B0 20 14 | B1808-158-040 10 8
B1109-158-HF0 16 21 {B1296-057-000 2 38 |B1470-158-3B0 20 24 |B1810-051-000 10 14
B1109-158-KF0 16 31 |B1297-057-040 2 40 |B1470-158-4B0 22 4 | B1811-051-000 10 15
B1109-158-LF0 18 1 | B1299-057-000 2 41 |B1501-057-000 6 50 |B1814-158-000 10 19
B1109-158-HF0 18 11 |B1301-158-000 4 35 |B1502-051-000 6 51 |B1815-051-000 10 21
B1109-158-NF0 16 1 | B1302-158-000 4 36 |B1503-051-A00 6 55 |B1816-051-0B0 10 39
B1109-158-0F0 18 21 |B1303-158-040 4 40 | B1503-057-000 6 56 |B1816-057-040 10 40
B1109-158-SF0 18 31 |B1303-158-000 4 41 |B1504-057-0A0 6 53 |B1817-057-040 10 43
B1109-158-UF0 20 1 | B1304-012-A00 6 7 | B1505-158-040 12 4 |B1818-051-A00 10 46
B1109-158-2F0 20 11 |B1304-012-A00 6 9 | B1505-158-00A 12 5 | B1820-057-000 10 23
B1109-158-3F0 20 21 |B1304-012-A00 8 37 |B1505-158-00B 12 6 |B1821-051-040 10 24
B1109-158-400 22 7 | B1305-055-000-A 4 42 | B1505-158-00C 12 7 1B1822~057-000 10 27
B1110-057-0A0 2 8 | B1306-158-000-A 4 53 |B1507-158-0A0 12 16 | B1823-158-0A0 10 28
B1112-057-F00 16 19 | B1307-055-000 4 45 | B1507-562-0A0 6 57 |B1824-057-000 10 32
B1112-057-H00 16 29 |B1307-057-000 4 55 |B1525-057-F00 16 16 | B1825-158-000 10 31
B1112-057-K00 16 39 | B1308-055-000 4 46 | B1525-057-H00 16 26 | B1830-057-A0C 10 47
B1112-057-L00 18 9 | B1308-057-000 4 56 |B1525-057-K00 16 36 | B1830-057-SA0 10 35
B1112-057-M00 18 19 | B1309-055-000 4 47 {B1525-057-L00 18 6 | B1840-051-0A0 10 37
B1112-057-N00 2 9 | B1310-055-000 4 48 | B1525-057-M00 18 16 | B1905-057-0B0 4 1
B1112-057-N00 14 4 | B1311-055-000 4 50 |B1525-057-N00 6 59 |B1905-057-000 4 2
B1112-057-N00 16 9 | B1314-055-000 4 49 |[B1525-057-K00 16 6 | B1906-051-040 4 3
B1112-057-Q00 18 29 | B1314-158-000-4 4 57 | B1525-057-Q00 18 26 | B1907-057-0A0 4 5
B1112-057-S00 18 39 | B1315-158-000 4 43 | B1525-057-S00 18 36 | B2510-158-000 2 55
B1112-057-U00 20 9 | B1401-057-FAB 16 12 | B1525-057-U00 20 6 | B3101-158-004A 20 31
B1112-057-200 20 19 | B1401-057-HAB 16 22 | B1525-057-200 20 16 | B3101-158-00A 22 11
B1112-057-300 20 29 |B1401-057-KAB 16 32 | B1525-057-300 20 26 |B3101-158-000 2 1
B1112-158-400 22 9 | B1401-057-LAB 18 2 | B1525-158-400 22 6 | B3121-057-0B0 12 17
B1113-057-F00 16 20 | B1401-057-MAB 18 12 | B1601-158-000 12 1 | B3122-057-000 1219
B1113-057-H00 16 30 | B1401-057-NAB 16 2 | B1602-158-0A0 8 1 | B3123-057-000 12 22
B1113-057-K00 16 40 | B1401-057-NOB 6 1 | B1603-158-000 8 2 | B3125-012-000 12 27
B1113-057-L00 18 10 | B1401-057-0AB 18 22 | B1605-051-000 8 5 | B3126-012-000 12 28
B1113-057-400 18 20 | B1401-057-SAB 18 32 |B1612-158-000 8 49 |B3127-158-004 12 72
B1113-057-N00 2 10 |B1401-057-UAB 20 2 | B1613-057-F00 16 18 |B3127-158-00B 1273
B1113~057-N00 16 10 | B1401-057-2AB 20 12 | B1613-057-H00 16 28 | B3128-057-B00 12 24
B1113-057-000 18 30 |B1401-057-3AB 20 22 | B1613-057-K00 16 38 | B3129-053-000 12 30
B1113-057-S00 18 40 | B1401-158-4AB 22 2 | B1813-057-L00 18 8 | B3131-057-000 12 38
B1113-057-000 20 10 |B1408-057-000 4 28 |B1613-057-K00 18 18 |B3132-012-000 1229
B1113-057-200 20 20 |B1411-057-0A0 6 2 | B1613-057-§00 8 9 | B3134-057-000 12 20
B1113-057-300 20 30 |[B1412-051-000 6 11 |B1613-057-N0O 16 8 | B3138-057-000 12 33
B1113-158-400 22 10 | B1420-158-040 6 5 | B1613-057-000 18 28 |B3139-057-000 12 34
B1114~517-000 2 11 |B1422-158-000 6 10 |B1613-057-S00 18 38 | B3140-057-000 12 31
B1131-057-000 2 12 | B1423-158-040 8 15 |B1613-057-000 20 8 | B3141-057-000 12 36
B1131~158-000 2 14 | B1425-051-000 6 18 |B1813-057-200 20 18 | B3143-057-000 12 25
B1150-158-000 2 16 | B1426-051-000 6 19 | B1613-057~300 20 28 | B3144-057-000 12 40
B1152-051-000 2 17 | B1426-057-000 6 21 |BIB13-158-400 22 8 | B3201-158-040 12 42
B1155-053-000 2 19 | B1427-057-040 6 22 |B1614-158-000 8 11 |B3201-158-000 12 43
B1157-009-0A0 2 20 |B1428-057-000 6 25 |B1615-158-0A0 8 12 |B3202-158-000-A 12 44
B1201-158-000-4 4 8 | B1429-158-000 6 6 | B1616-158-0A0 8 3 | B3203-158-000 12 58
B1202-051-040 4 9 | B1430-158-000 6 8 | B1618-158-0A0 8 16 | B3204-232-000 12 49
B1203-051-000 2 37 |B1431-158-040 6§ 12 |B1620-158-040 8 20 |B3205-232-000 12 50
B1203-051-000 4 11 |B1432-158-000 6 62 |B1620-158-0B0 8 19 | B3206-232-000 12 52
B1203-158-A40 4 13 |B1432-158-000 8 63 |B1621-158-04A0 8 24 |B3207-158-000-A 12 46
B1203-158-BA0 4 15 |B1434-158-000 2 43 |B1622-158-000 8 25 | B3208-158-040 2 45
B1204-051-000 4 10 | B1450-057-0A0 4 29 |B1625-158-000 8 27 | B3208-158-000 2 46
B1204-051-000 4 14 |B1451-057-000 6 29 |B1626-158-000 8 26 | B3208-232-000 12 53
B1204-051-000 4 16 | B1452-057-000 6 30 |B1629-158-000 8 22 |B3210-158-000 12 55
B1204-051-000 4 19 | B1453-057-000 6 31 |B1636-158-000 8 29 |B3211-210-000 12 45
B1204-051-000 4 25 |B1454-053-0AB 6 35 |{B1837-158-000 8 31 |B3212-210-000 12 47
B1204-051-000 5 4 | B1454-057-040 6 33 |B1639-158-000 8 32 | B3214-047-000 2 51

- 23 —




NUMER I.C I I IND E < QO PARTS =225
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& H NG s & H NO ok 3 H N0 o H N0
B3215-232-000 12 60 | SD-0801601-SP 12 14 | S5-8090410-SP 1235
B3216-047-000 2 50 |SD-1404251-CP 2 61 |SS-8110510-SP 2 87
B3218-232-000 2 49 | SK-3482500-SC 12 69 | SS-8110510-SP & 51
B3219-232-000 2 A7 | SM-8080882-TP 4 38 |SS-8110510-SP 12 48
B3401-057-000 2 57 | SS-2090510-SP 12 32 |SS-8110750-SP 2 63
B3403-057-000 2 58 | SS-2090510-SP 12 37 |SS-8111251-SP & 50
B3404-057-000 2 80 |SS-2090710-SP 2 39 |SS-8150410-SP 12 3
B3405-057-000 2 62 |SS-2110920-SP 2 25 | SS-8150510-TP & 40
B3406-057-000 2 64 |SS-2110920-SP 2 27 |SS-8150580-SP 10 38
B3408-057-000 2 65 |SS-2111010-TP 2 5 | SS-8150710-SP 10 13
B3409-057-000 2 68 |SS-3090610-SP 2 13 |SS-8150710-SP 10 20
B3230-158-040 12 63 | SS-5080710-SP 8 6 | SS-8150710-SP 10 22
B8230-158-000 12 64 | S$$-6080710-SP 2 53 |SS-8150710-SP 10 30
B8231-158-000 12 65 | SS-6081010-TP 12 9 | SS-8150710-SP 12 62
B8232-158-000 12 66 | SS-6081810-SP 8 7 | SS-8150830-SP 10 48
B8233-158-000 12 67 | $5-6090630-SP 2 7 | SS-8151150-SP 12 61
B9117-057-000 10 36 | SS-6091210-TP 6 60 |SS-8151550-SP 4 12
SS-6111140-SP 6 44 | SS-8151550-SP 4 59
€Q-2020000-00 6 43 | SS-6151440-SP 12 8 | S5S-8151550-SP 5§ 38
€Q-2020000-00 8 53 |SS-6151920-SP 10 2 | SS-8151780-SP 4 58
CQ-2520000-00 10 25 | SS-6153040-SP 10 18 | SS-8152030-SP 4 17
€Q-2520000-00 10 29 | SS-6580612-TP & 10 |SS-8152030-SP 4 20
€Q-3030000-00 4 4 | SS-6660710-TP 8 28 |SS-8152030-SP 6 52
€Q-3030000-00 4 6 |SS-6661110-SP 2 31 |SS-8152030-SP 10 5
€Q-3030000-00 6 23 |SS-6661310-SP 2 30 |SS-8152030-SP 10 7
€Q-3030000-00 6 36 |SS-7080510-TP 10 33 | SS-8620610-TP 4 60
€Q~3030000-00 10 9 | SS-7090520-SP 12 26 | SS-8660530-TP 4 27
CQ-5050000-00 8 13 |S5-7090520-SP 12 41 | S5-8660530-TP 10 45
€Q-5050000-00 8 18 | SS-7090540-SP 2 15 | SS-8660610-TP 2 34
CS-0640866-SB 2 66 |SS$-7090710-SP 2 2 | S5-8660610-TP 4 31
CS-0951111-SH 8 39 | SS-7090710-SP 2 56 |SS-8660670-SP 2 33
(S-1401010-SC 12 2 | S§-7090910-5P 6 54 |SS5-8660670-SP 4 30
CS-1401011-SM 10 12 | SS-7090910-TP 6 49 | SS-8660670-SP 10 44
S$S-7090910-TP 14 7 | SS-8660810-TP 4 26
D1109~057-400 14 9 |SS-7090910-TP 16 5 |SS-8661040-TP 8 4
D1113-057-400 14 5 | SS-7090910-TP 16 15 | SS-8681650-TP 4 22
D1401-057-A0B-A 14 1 | SS-7090910-TP 16 25 | SS-8681650-TP Y
D1401-158-400 14 12 | $5-7090910-TP 16 35 | SS-9111010-SP 6 26
D1470-158-AB0 14 6 | SS5-7090910-TP 18 5 |5S5-9151440-CP 2 36
D1525-057-A00 14 8 | SS-7090910-TP 18 15 | SS-9151440-CP 4 7
D1602-158-AA0 14 11 | SS-7090910-TP 18 25 | SS-9151440-CP 6 13
D1613-057~A00 14 10 | §S-7090910-TP 18 35 | $5-9151440-CP 6 16
$5-7090910-TP 20 5 | SS-9151440-CP & 17
MDD-10082500 6 27 |SS-7090910-TP 20 15 | SS-9152130-CP 10 10
MDD-10082500 14 3 | S§-7090910-TP 20 25 | SS-9201813-CP 4 34
$8-7090910-TP 22 5 | SS-9660810-SP 10 42
NS-6080210-SP 8 8 | SS§-7091310-SP 6 58 |SS-9660910-SP 10 41
NS-6080210-SP 12 11 | SS-7110510~SP 12 71 | S5-9661610-CP 6 34
NS-6080210-SP 12 39 | SS5-7110610-SH 2 21
NS-6090310-SP 6 61 |SS-7110720-SP 6 3 | WP-0350516-SD 12 13
NS-6110310-SP 2 48 | S§S-7110910-SP 2 52 | WP-0371016-SD 10 34
NS-6110310-SP 2 54 |} SS$-7110910-SP 12 18 | WP-0501016-SC 12 68
NS-6110310~SP 12 51 | SS-7111110-TP 12 23 | WP-0501016-SC 12 70
NS-6110310-SP 12 57 |SS-7111120-SP 2 44 | V¥pP-0621026-SP 12 12
NS-6110420-SP 10 26 {SS-7111710-SH 6 47 | WP-0753016-SZ 10 17
NS-6150430-SP 6 40 | SS-7111810-SP 12 59
NS-6150430-SP 8 14 | SS-7120410-TP & 35
NS-6150430-SP & 23 |SS-7151610-SP 6 24
NS-6150430-SP 12 10 | S5-7161040-5P 2 42
NS-6620310-SN 6 20 | SS-7620610-SP 6 28
NS-6660430-SP 6 37 |SS5-7620610-SP 14 2
NS-6680410-SN 8 46 | SS-7620610-SP 16 3
$S-7620610-SP 16 13
RE-0400000-KO 8 30 |S8S-7620610-SP 16 23
RE-0500000-K0 4 54 |S§5-7620610-SP 16 33
RE-0500711-KP & 52 |S5-7620610-SP 18 3
RE-0700000~K0 6 14 |SS5-7620610-SP 18 13
RE-0700000-K0 6 17 | SS-7620610-SP 18 23
RE-0700000-KO 8 43 |S§S5-7620610-SP 18 33
S$5-7620610-SP 20 3
SD-0470281-SP 1221 | SS-7620610-SP 20 13
SD-0630241-SD 2 18 | SS-7620610-SP 20 23
SD-0701301-SP 8 21 |SS-7620610-SP 2z 3
SD-0720193-SP 12 56 | SS-7661110-TH 4 51
SD-0800431-SP 2 59 | SS-7762840-SP 10 16
SD-0800481-SP 12 15 | $S-8090410-SP 4 44

- 24 —




= B0 BECEH

JUKI CORPORATION

HEAD OFFICE

8-2-1, KOKURYOQ-CHO,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182 JAPAN
BUSINESS OFFICE

1-23-3. KABUKI-CHO,
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO '60. JAPAN
PHONE : 03(3205)1188. 1189, 1190
FAX : 03(3203)8260, (3205)9131
TELEX - j22967, 232-2301

JUKI % XE1

T182 |REFAMHERLIS-2-1 T ERBERFTAE ]
TEL. 03-3480-1111 ({tF) TEL. 03-3480-1113(F A )L+ )
HELVRD, THERKE

To order or for further

information,

please contact :

= ZPNR=VUIANEIBRARDEHDFELLEETSBAHOFT.

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without no
S ZON=YUANIINE T BRTOBRLETEE - ML LEBOTT,

* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of July 1994





